Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:				
15931		2	02	05				
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ De	nied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:				
				6/13/18				
8a. Applicant(s) New to system	Person IDAdd Seq#		8c. Landowner(s) Pers New to system Add					
8b. Landowner(s) New to system JOHN A & FRANCES D 1146 270TH AVE ROZEL KS 67574-7407	Person ID <u>19802</u> Add Seq# <u>1</u> WOELK	8d. WUC New to sy		Person IDAdd Seq#				
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): ☑ □ ☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Mete ☐ Conservation Plan Date Requ	r Seal 🔲 Check Valve	⊠ N & P Form	☑ Water Tube ☑ D	Comply: 12/31/18 Priller Copy				
10. Use Made of Water From:		To:						
			Date Prepared: 6/13/ * Date Entered:	18 By: TJS By:				

File No	15931			11. PA	Count WNEE	y:	В	asin: P	awnee	River				S	tream							F	ormation	Code: 18	0 Special Use:	020
12. Po CHK	ints of Dive	rsion				_												Rate	and Q	uantity						
MOD	PDIV																	A	Authori	zed		Α	dditional			
ENT		Qua	alifier ——		s 	T	R	ID		N ———	'V\ 		Con	nment	(AKA	Line)	_	Rate gpm/c		Quanti af/mg		Rate gpm/c		uantity /mgy	Overlap PD Files	
DEL	8705							1															_		None	
ENT		NW	NE	sw	2	228	19W	<u> </u>	2	615	36	24	1	"EAS	T WE	LL"	**	No (Chang	ge to F	or Q		_		None	
MOD	65972	NE	NW	sw	2	228	19W	4	2	600*	44	126*		"WES	ST W	ELL"	**	No 0	Chang	e to R	or Q	_			None	
*Note:	ID 4 was	not c	hange	d, on	ly re-	descri	bing ι	sing (GPS v	alues	- •															
		_						-													_					
13. Stc	rage: Rate					NF	Qu	antity _					_ ac/ft	A	ddition	ial Rat										_ ac/ft
14. Lin	nitation:				af/y	rat				gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine										
Lin	nitation:	===	==	===	af/y	r at	==	==	_=	gpm (_	===	==		cfs) w	hen co	mbine	ed with	n file n	umber	(s)	===			==		
15. 5Y	R Allocation	n: A	locatio	оп Тур	e	s	tart Ye	ar		5 YR	Amou	^{nt}		Amo	unt U	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ c	omment .				
CHK	ace of Use						ļ	IE¼			NV	V1/4			sv	V1/4			s	E¼		Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT	PUSE	s	т 1	R	ID	NI 7/2			SE ¼	NE (NW ¼	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW ¼	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW ¼	SW 1/4	SE 1/4		}			
СНК	39533	2 2	2S 1	9W	1									40	40	40	40				_	160	8b.	No	None	
																					_					
																								.		
																						-				
Base A	cres:	Yea	r:	Mini	mum F	Reason	able Qı	ıantity:																		
Comm	ents: ** A	KA I	ines	have	e bee	en co	rrect	ed																		

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

																			ECEIVED
						F	ile No	. <u>1593</u>	1									JUN	1 3 2018
A	application	nn ie ha	rehv m	nade fr	or ann	oval o	f the C	hief F	nainee	er to ch	ange '	he (ch	eck on	ie or h	oth).		TMA	Staffer	d Field Office WATER RESOU
,	фриодис	711 13 110	-		or appr		lace of		girioc		_	of Dive		.0 0, 5	Ou1,7.		וייום	1011 01	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
- ; ;	inder the	Mator	right w		tha ci	_			ation ii	_				ndition	e daec	rihed k	relow		
	he sour		-) (IIC 3)	-	round					ce wate		ionion		ilbou k) C O W		
	lame an 3 <u>45 280</u>						Josefi												 _
-	hone N										ss:								
	lame an					orresp	 onden												
	146 270																		
F	hone N	umber:	()					Email	addre	ss:								
7	he pres	ently au	ıthoriz	ed plac	ce of u	se is:													
(Owner of																		
				ESS: j															<u> </u>
(If there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach sı	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)						_	···	
				NE.	=1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SI	1/4		TOTAL
ec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
2	22S	19W									40	40	40	_40		<u> </u>			160
						ļ <u>.</u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>					<u> </u>	<u> </u>	ļ		
				<u> </u>		L <u>. </u>					<u></u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>				<u> </u>		
(f this app Owner of	۔ f Land - ر	NA Addri	AME: ; ESS: ;	No Ch	ange								e chan	ged to	: 			
				NI	 ≣¼			NV	V¼		1	SV	V¼			S	E1⁄4		TOTAL
	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	Γ		SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
ec.											1						1		
ec.			1			1					1			——	₩				
Sec.										İ	1						ļ	i	

ı	,			<u> </u>		·	
5.	Presently author		·				
- [One in the	NW	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter of the	sw	Quarter
	of Section	2	, Township	_22	South, Range _	19	W,
İ	in <u>Pawnee</u>	Co	unty, Kansas, <u>2625</u>	_ feet North _	3580 feet West	of Southeast coi	rner of section.
- 1	Authorized Rate _	1275 GPM	Authorized Quantity _	120 AF	Depth of well	125 *	feet)
ļ	(DWR use only:	Computer ID	No. 1 GP:	S <u>2615</u>	feet North	3644 _ feet	West)
			⊠This point will be change				
- }	Proposed point of	f diversion:	Complete only if chang	<u>e is requeste</u>	ed or if existing point	is better descr	ibed by GPS)
	One in the	NW	Quarter of the	NE.	Quarter of the	sw	Quarter
			, Township				
Į			unty, Kansas, <u>2615</u>				
Ī			Proposed Quantity				
			Geo Center List ot				
Ĺ	——————————————————————————————————————			5			
6.	Presently authori	zed point of	diversion:				
Ŭ,			Quarter of the	NW	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter
			, Township				
			ınty, Kansas, <u>2590</u>				
	Authorized Rate	515 GPM	Authorized Quantity _	120 AF	Denth of well	100 1660 1760 10 1	faat)
ĺ	(DWR use only: (Computer ID	No. <u>4</u> GPS	2600	feet North	1429 4426 fact 1	Nost) 6/13/18
ļ			This point will be change				
			Complete only if change				
ĺ			Quarter of the				
	of Section	INL	, Township	72	Quarter or the _	300	Quarter
			inty, Kansas, <u>2600</u>				
			Proposed Quantity				
- {			Froposed Quantity ☐ Geo Center List oti				
L	This point is. L.A	dullional vveli	☐ Geo Celliel Fist of	nei watei ngi	its that will use this po	int inone	 .
7.	The changes herei	n are desired	for the following reasons	?			
• •			sing and the well is full	•	No	rth	
	of sand.			300	200 100 0	100 20	00 300
				Ë'		- -	''''
8	If a well, is the test I	nole log attach	ed? ☐ Yes No	E			<u> </u>
0.	ii a wen, is the test i	loic log attach	cu: [] 163 [2] 110	200	- + + =	- + +	- = 200
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) comp	oleted by?	<u> </u>	-		- 🗐
	ASAP		•	100	- + + -	= - 1 -+ 1 -+	
	ЛОДІ		·	100			- - 100
10.	If the point of divers	ion is a well:				<u> </u>	- =
	(a) What are you g	oing to do with	the old well?	West 0	## UU UU UU UU ## 		
	, ,	Ü		E	=	<u> </u>	<u>-</u> <u> </u>
	Plug it						, 1
	(b) When will this b	e done? <u>ASA</u>		100	-1 + 1 + 1 =	-	- - 100
					- - -	<u> </u>	- =
11.	Groundwater Ma	nagement	District recommendatio	n 200 🗐	-1 + 1 + 1 =	+ _ +	- 1 = 200
		s 🛛 No		=		· ' ' '	.]
				E			·
12.	Assisted by TJS - S	FFO		300 ±1	200 100 0		
13a	If the proposed poi	nt of diversion	will be relocated more th		Sat		
	300 feet but within 2	2,640 feet of th	ne existing point of diversion	on, 13b.lf the	proposed point of dive	ersion will be rela	ocated within 300
	attach a topograp	phic map or	aerial photograph. F	or feet o	f the existing point of di	version, indicate i	its location on the
	one-half mile of the	s, snow all we proposed poir	ls (including domestic) with t of diversion and the nam	ıın diagra es divers	am shown above in ion. (PLEASE NOTE :	relation to the i	existing point of
	and mailing address	sses of the c	wners. For surface war	ter abov e	e represents the p	resently autho	rized point of
	sources, show the lone-half mile down	names and ac Istream and c	dresses of the landowner	(s) diver s	sion.)		
	Jour broboirs mico	oacam and C	ne-half mile upstream fro RECEIVET	411			
	* TJS-5FF0						
3) A / E	. 4 404 (D-:::	2040)	N 13 MB) O		r=:1=	N . 45004

TUN 13 7015

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the exi	isting point of diversion, complete th	ne following:
 (a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized plan ☑ Yes ☑ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.) 	ce(s) of use identified in this applica	ation?
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☑ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.) 	e(s) of use identified in this applica	ition be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial da ⊠ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)	amage to property, public health or	safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundw or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the curagent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	ater change in point of diversion gr rrently authorized place of use, or t	eater than 300 fee neir duly authorize
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation an age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized age their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application contained in this application are true, correct and complete.	ent of the owner(s) to make thing the pertains. I further verify that	s application of t the statement
Dated at, Kansas, this, Kansas, this,	day of _June	20 18
Awhard L. Janes Ement	(Spouse)	
Richard L Josefiak		
(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
(Owner)	(Spouse)	
(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
(Owner)	(Spouse)	
(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
State of Kansan County of Harbord SS		
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my present that the foregoing application was signed in my present the foregoing application was signed in the foregoing application was signed in the foregoing application was signed in the foregoing application was signed in the foregoing application was signed at the foregoing application was applicated at the foregoing application	ence and sworn to before me	this 134 day
JESSICA ENGELBRECHT My Appointment Expires August 11, 2021	Notary Jubic Y	ell
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the app accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate the appropriate fee must be paid.		
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this sec forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Ag (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less	griculture	\$100 \$200

JUN **13** 2018 DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

SUMMARY ORDER APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wi	is Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82 by isions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A.</i> th the exception of those conditions expressly contained d limitations of File No. <u>15931</u>	82a-701 et. seg., and rule	es and regulations promulgated thereunder.
1.	A change application was received on	<i>IB</i> reque number be changed as de:	sting that the place of use and / or point of scribed in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, to on the topographic map accompanying the application	the authorized place(s) of a n to change the place of us	use shall be located substantially as shown se. ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized point(s) of diversion.	zed by this summary order	shall be located within a 50 foot
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administ Positioning System (GPS), as described in the applic	ratively corrected to be m ation. ⊠ Applicable ∐ No	ore accurately described using the Global of Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actual authorized point(s) of diversion.	ualiy be located more than □ Not Applicable	70 feet from the previously
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion tube or other device suitable for making water le accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.	n is a well with a diversion vel measurements shall ☐ Not Applicable	rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a be installed, operated and maintained in
7.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall December 31, 2018, or before the first use of wat operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records a water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by Marc Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	er, whichever occurs first. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As and report the reading of th	The water flow meter shall be installed, required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, ne water flow meter and the total quantity of
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water sha authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 <u>19</u> the a for diversion has been completed, on the form provide ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	applicant shall notify the Ch	hief Engineer that construction of the works
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the r	required notice. 🛮 🖂 Ap	pplicable
10.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or ot with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and manapplicable	capable of preventing pollu	tion of the source of the water supply. The
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.	o	
12.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and water appropriated under the above-referenced file r limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations presult in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, a water or appropriation right or any other enforcement	number are responsible for Summary Order, and with romulgated thereunder. Fa s amended, and/or the sus	r compliance with its terms, conditions and applicable provisions of the Kansas Water allure to comply with these provisions may
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If you you Eng	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	SUMI	MARY ORDER ISSUED
filed adn day revi File Leg 665	d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 rs pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative few must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 102. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	Duly Aut (Print Name):	horized Designee of the Chief Engineer Cameron P. Conant Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture 6/13/18) SS
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County ofAcknowledged before	re me on 1 12/13/2018
		by	Lin Coract Vlasthans
	SECTION .	Signature:	Notary Public
	MIN 13 2018	My commission ex	pires: JESSICA ENGEL BRECHT MOTALY Application Expires
DW	R 1-121 (Ravised 04/5/2018)	Page 4	File No. 11,2021

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Stational (Revised 04/5/2018) DIVISION OF SUMBLE GURCES

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 13th day of June, 2018, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. 15931, dated June 13, 2018 was hand delivered to the following:

Richard Josefiak

A copy of the letter was sent to: GMD 5

Staff /

essica / ligeBucht